Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

C2 ECR-16-009820 | 18juL2016 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151651-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530177
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1530177

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ E TE Connectivit
CHE  GOPALAKRISHNA HV - , Y
TTI?ELREW"! IASNECESSPEL::"ILFEIS :sn APYD o1
: TOUGH DALE
bLe FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
0 PL
e APPLICATOR
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
N (e A3 Cc- 1530177
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | SSSSS |$"EET 1 OF |REV 2

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 ‘ 5 4 ‘ 3 2 1

THTS DRANING 1S UNFUBLISHED [ RELEASED ToR FUBLTCATTON H] Loc DIST REVISIONS

©PART oY T comectviny ITEM 30 LOCATED Sjggue‘fs%/f? A |66 e
NUMBER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES B ECR-10-017542 23062010 | RK | GB
C ECR-12-011324 M GB
1530177-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — e
1530177-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /.REF
1530177-6 C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530177-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530177-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530177-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530177-7 | B - - SPARE PARTS KIT
0.00+0.50
[0.000£0.020]
CRIMP DATA TEC TERMINAL TEC CRIMP SPECS REF 22227z 1655785-9  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 230
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, RECEPTACLE / TAB, CRIMP SNAP-IN | | | | | | -1976053-5 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 1179
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 17T
WIRE |40 [0.055 IN] r 20-18 AWG ] 2 2 2 2 2 2 3-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
INSUL 1.98 [0.078 IN] o} @1.7-2.1 [0.067-0.083 IN] TERMINAL SUPPORT : : : : : : :;gf:gg: gilgg Em:gtgggm HZ
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - LOCATION 0
] APPL INSTRUCTIONS RN 22218-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
2.20-2.70 [0.087-0.106 INJ— 408-8322 & 408-8490 BEEEREEEEE 6547694 THOLDER NS 74
TERMINAL I14-13261 - @ FEED 1218024~ | | | | | | | 1490525-3  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPL SPEC B B 9.00 [0 354 IN] SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) RN 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
333333 |-23147-4  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
() : -
TERMINALS APPLIED Y ,?,,9 | 465184-0 RN 1490524-1  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
=2t ¢ LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) RN 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
>l 222272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
RECEPTACLE A8 TAB RN 1424350-1  [HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 165
2106123~ | 2106124~ 2106124-5 RN 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
2106123-3 2106124-2 2106124-6 el el 2]z 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
_ 2106124-3 2106124-7 | | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
. - . I I I I I I 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
RN 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING 338685- | PAWL. FEED 56
‘ @ NN [ )
size @ TED * * 4 a4l s a]a]4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
18 AWG 1,05 £0.05 [0.041 +.002 IN] A6 RN |-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 152
20 AWG 0.87 40.05 [0.034 +.002 IN] Co | | | | | | |-1901681-0 |[HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- - - CL T r-1752354-0 [STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
I I I I I I 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - - - 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - | - | | - | 1338676~ 1 CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
B B RN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
B B | | | | | I 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 145
RN 1633724-5 |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
- - I I I I I I 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 141
- - | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- _ | I I I I I 469367-8 SHIM 38
- - RN 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
I I I I I I |-1752356-8 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- - el el 2]2]2 |-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
Cl T 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
@ R |-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
RN 1320908-4  |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
A RN 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. NN 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l 222212 |-22284-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 56
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE s S 240792-3  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. L p [ 1320928-1  [STRIP 6UIDE g;l
RN 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | - | | - | 1-690472-4 |STRIPPER 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | | | | | |-18023- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
e lelel2ala]2 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
BN 1-1338987-9 |STRIPPER 19
B RE 1338684-2 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 113
ST e 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
RN 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR ||
N - - T - [ 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
N -l 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
RETAINING ‘ 21 2 2 1 | 1 | 1 | 3-1633128-4 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
EégAT\ON T - - !
T ST 854772-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
\/ ‘ EW B ROTAT E D ‘ 800 * WARN ‘ NG [0:682] A \ ‘2 ‘2 ; : : : \‘:\26338307‘5‘7183 ?;?EEERCR:EZEF%\ETQEEE ?)
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE :
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE & . - . . - - . . _ 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS 7 L 222 V1]V ] 21633730-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE ‘
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S770-76|-72|-71 -6 -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE o TERIGI000
THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. DIMERS 014G AND. TOLERANC |G _S.a00 -_— T Comnectivis
HOLODOWN SET-UP et e i | S TE e
o LN | N oewing " 77| FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S HDI APPLICATOR
@i = -
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
NGIF +- See Table
WATERTRL NS WVETGHT 7 Aw OO779©‘=‘\530\77 ( -
Customer Accessible Production Drowing IscALE 3:5‘5"m P ‘”VC‘

4805 (3111)

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1530177 SHEET2OF 2 REV.C2




